Media Contact:

Ruby Lopez-Villarreal Executive Director, LDI (925) 583-5242 ruby@livermoredowntown.com





Celebrate California Wine Month in Downtown Livermore with No Corkage Fees! Alameda County District 1 Supervisor David Haubert partners with Livermore Downtown Inc and the Livermore Valley Vintners & Growers Wine Community to bring excitement and support to our Livermore Wine Country!

Livermore, CA - Alameda County Supervisor David Haubert, Livermore Downtown Inc and the Livermore Valley Wine Community are thrilled to launch a pilot program in celebration of September's California Wine Month. During September, Alameda County Supervisor David Haubert is partnering with local non-profit organizations, Livermore Downtown Inc and Livermore Valley Vintners & Growers Wine Community, to support local dining establishments and Livermore wineries by encouraging patrons to bring in a bottle of their favorite Livermore produced wine to enjoy at participating downtown Livermore eateries. This exciting pilot program will drum up enthusiasm for purchasing Livermore produced wine and enjoying it while dining in downtown Livermore in September. The initiative encourages keeping your wine and dine dollars right here in our community!

"As a non-profit, community support is paramount. We are grateful to Supervisor Haubert for supporting this special program as it is a great opportunity to cross market and promote our Downtown businesses and our Livermore wine partners" said Livermore Downtown Inc Executive Director Ruby Lopez-Villarreal. "By collaborating our marketing efforts we can encourage and incentivize Bay Area residents to shop Livermore local wines and dine with Livermore local restaurants to a much larger audience, making a bigger positive economic impact together."

This collaborative partnership will provide an economic boost to downtown Livermore dining establishments and the Livermore Valley Wine Industry. "As the County Supervisor that oversees the beautiful Livermore Valley Wine Region and the thriving downtown Livermore food scene, I am pleased to connect these two economic drivers of our region and elevate collaboration between them through a partnership with Livermore Downtown Inc and the Livermore Valley Wine Community and their leaders and boards of directors" said Alameda County District 1 Supervisor David Haubert.

The Livermore Valley Wine Community is thrilled to partner with Livermore Downtown Inc and Alameda County Supervisor David Haubert to offer this promotion of Livermore Valley produced wines during California's Wine Month Celebration in September. "We are constantly amazed and grateful for the unwavering support that Alameda County Supervisor David Haubert's office and our downtown partners give to the local wine region. We are excited to be part of this pilot program and look forward to sipping through September with our community!" said Brandi Lombardi, Executive Director of Livermore Valley Wine Community.

The corkage waiver program runs from September 1st, 2024 through September 30th, 2024. Bring a bottle of Livermore produced wine into a participating downtown Livermore dining establishment and have your 1st corkage fee waived, limit 1 fee waived per party! We encourage locals and tourists alike to come experience the best of the Livermore Valley Wine Country by enjoying a bottle with family and friends in the Heart of Downtown Livermore.

For a list of participating businesses, click here!

Be sure to use the following hashtag and tag the following handles when sharing the program via social media. #SipWithUsLivermore

@LivermoreDowntown @LivermoreValleyWine @Supervisor_DavidHaubert

###

MEDIA CONTACT: Ruby Lopez-Villarreal, ruby@livermoredowntown.com, (925) 583-5242

ABOUT LIVERMORE DOWNTOWN INC

Livermore Downtown Inc., is a 501(c)3 Non-Profit, dedicated to the economic health and vitality of downtown Livermore. Livermore Downtown Inc. is a certified National Main Street Program and 2009 Great American Main Street Award recipient. Vision: Livermore Downtown Inc is committed to keeping the heart of Livermore strong so the entire community can thrive. Mission: Through partnerships, LDI advocates for our downtown business community, by promoting economic growth, preserving our heritage, attracting tourism and fostering an environment where families want to live, work and play.

ABOUT ALAMEDA COUNTY SUPERVISOR DAVID HAUBERT

Alameda County Supervisor David Haubert took office in 2021 after being elected in 2020 to serve the communities of District 1, which are Livermore, Dublin, Sunol, most of Fremont, some of Pleasanton and the unincorporated areas east of Livermore. Prior to being elected as District 1 Supervisor, David Haubert was the mayor of Dublin and previously served on the Dublin Unified School District Board of Trustees. David serves on many Regional / County Boards, Committees and Commissions. He is proud to serve his constituents and the greater Alameda County community.

ABOUT THE LIVERMORE VALLEY WINE COMMUNITY

The Livermore Valley Winegrowers Association is a 501c6 non-profit dedicated to advance, protect and promote the quality wines, vineyards and experiences of the Livermore Valley Wine Country. We value our partnership of growers, vintners, area businesses and individuals dedicated to promoting the historic Livermore Valley wine growing region and it's visitor amenities.